
WOW - whoever said CF aren’t engaged over the summer is in for a rude 
awakening! 
  
Staying informed is key during negotiations which is why it was so important 
to find out your preferred way of receiving or accessing information. 
  
Overwhelmingly, you indicated your Laurier email as your preferred source of 
information regarding Contract Faculty Negotiations. Many of you also 
indicated a preference for having multiple sources for Negotiation 
information. 
  

 
 
Given what you told us, your Action Committee will be providing you with 
Contract Faculty Negotiations information by email, through Facebook, on 
Twitter, postings on the MyLS Contract Faculty Community page, and under 
‘Contract Faculty Negotiations’ on the WLUFA website.   
  
In case you are not familiar with some of these sources of information (or 
want to share them with other CF), here they are: 
  



Facebook                  WLU Contract Faculty 

Twitter                      @PrecariousWLU (if you need help with this contact Brent) 

MyLS                          Contract Faculty Community (send Kimberly an email if 
this interests you) 

WLUFA                      https://www.wlufa.ca/ 

  
And if you want to reach out, here is who we are: 
  
Kimberly Ellis-Hale – CF, kellis@wlu.ca    
Elin Edwards – CF, eedwards@wlu.ca 

Brent Hagerman – CF, bhagerman@wlu.ca   
Michele Kramer – CF, mkramer@wlu.ca   
Karen Lochead – CF, klochead@wlu.ca   
Marybeth White – CF, mwhite@wlu.ca 

 

https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.wlufa.ca%2F&data=05%7C01%7Clbrocklebank%40lauriercloud.mail.onmicrosoft.com%7C2a1e74632f1e40ef5eb508da6b1acf08%7Cb45a5125b29846bc8b89ea5a7343fde8%7C1%7C0%7C637940060140616280%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C2000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=hsBFts1m2gvVFucns9zgT0lVtnG5hJUzDLCsWY8MPdA%3D&reserved=0
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